
COMPANY PCLOSE OPEN HIGH LOW CLOSE CHANGE %CHANGE AVG PRICE TRADES  VOLUME  VALUE 

7UP 88.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 -2.00 -2.27 85.99 13 3,685,561             316,933,693.74          

ACCESS 9.91 9.91 9.91 9.71 9.81 -0.10 -1.01 9.82 111 3,483,519             34,193,436.80             

AFRIPRUD 3.79 3.76 3.80 3.76 3.80 0.01 0.26 3.78 56 823,310                3,115,247.98               

AGLEVENT 0.59 0.61 0.64 0.61 0.64 0.05 8.47 0.63 8 441,091                277,149.49                  

AIICO 0.53 0.53 0.55 0.53 0.55 0.02 3.77 0.55 25 12,521,267           6,883,954.73               

AIRSERVICE 6.15 6.15 0.00 5.85 1 50                           292.50                           

BERGER 7.35 7.35 0.00 7.43 11 62,640                   465,654.00                  

BOCGAS 4.15 4.15 0.00 4.35 1 38,422                   167,135.70                  

CADBURY 11.78 11.78 0.00 11.45 31 148,837                1,704,650.44               

CAP 34.00 34.00 0.00 33.81 9 7,686                     259,848.14                  

CAVERTON 1.45 1.45 0.00 1.38 2 300                         414.00                           

CCNN 9.27 9.27 0.00 9.06 2 8,000                     72,480.00                     

CHAMPION 2.09 2.08 2.08 2.08 2.08 -0.01 -0.48 2.09 16 145,102                303,518.29                  

CHAMS 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 2 10,001,000           5,000,500.00               

CILEASING 1.45 1.38 1.32 1.32 1.32 -0.13 -8.97 1.32 14 1,209,139             1,599,183.48               

CONOIL 28.00 28.00 0.00 28.91 28 282,630                8,170,258.30               

CONTINSURE 1.38 1.38 1.38 1.38 1.38 0.00 0.00 1.36 4 90,000                   122,400.00                  

CUSTODYINS 3.72 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 0.03 0.81 3.72 6 118,976                443,110.28                  

CUTIX 2.02 2.02 2.02 2.02 2.02 0.00 0.00 2.02 1 100,000                202,000.00                  

DANGCEM 236.55 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 -6.55 -2.77 229.83 18 228,791                52,583,888.64             

DANGFLOUR 9.15 9.00 9.00 8.90 8.90 -0.25 -2.73 8.94 130 2,057,206             18,394,398.80             

DANGSUGAR 15.00 14.51 14.55 14.51 14.55 -0.45 -3.00 14.55 44 1,216,342             17,692,007.53             

DEAPCAP 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 1 100                         50.00                             

DIAMONDBNK 1.12 1.07 1.10 1.07 1.10 -0.02 -1.79 1.09 75 14,922,397           16,298,276.04             

ETERNA 3.99 4.15 3.99 0.00 3.96 18 116,900                462,745.00                  

ETI 17.00 17.00 0.00 16.87 56 214,298                3,615,082.44               

FBNH 7.08 6.99 6.99 6.70 6.90 -0.18 -2.54 6.78 421 27,055,647           183,446,864.58          

FCMB 1.14 1.09 1.13 1.09 1.12 -0.02 -1.75 1.10 70 6,154,910             6,779,904.49               

FIDELITYBK 1.64 1.62 1.62 1.56 1.56 -0.08 -4.88 1.59 152 18,045,999           28,726,637.21             

FIDSON 3.90 3.90 0.00 3.71 8 161,350                598,613.00                  

FIRSTALUM 0.50 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.02 4.00 0.52 1 99,700                   51,844.00                     

FLOURMILL 34.89 34.78 34.89 0.00 33.12 47 190,221                6,300,074.63               

FO 48.62 46.20 48.62 0.00 44.05 63 303,326                13,361,996.95             

GLAXOSMITH 25.25 25.25 0.00 24.23 4 12,492                   302,657.20                  

GUARANTY 41.56 41.71 42.50 41.71 42.50 0.94 2.26 42.04 247 5,754,346             241,938,550.53          

GUINNESS 100.00 101.00 101.00 101.00 101.00 1.00 1.00 101.09 57 529,221                53,499,398.45             

HONYFLOUR 2.00 1.97 2.00 1.97 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.99 13 398,000                791,821.00                  

INITSPLC 0.86 0.82 0.82 0.82 0.82 -0.04 -4.65 0.82 1 110,470                90,585.40                     

INTBREW 49.55 49.99 51.76 50.00 50.00 0.45 0.91 50.23 37 367,617                18,466,984.33             

INTERLINK 3.80 3.80 0.00 3.61 1 50                           180.50                           

JAIZBANK 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.60 7 200,100                119,942.60                  

JBERGER 29.33 29.33 0.00 29.27 8 32,300                   945,378.81                  

LAWUNION 0.65 0.62 0.65 0.00 0.64 4 28,785                   18,322.40                     

LEARNAFRCA 0.98 1.00 1.02 1.00 1.02 0.04 4.08 0.99 16 528,673                522,948.62                  

LINKASSURE 0.62 0.59 0.59 0.59 0.59 -0.03 -4.84 0.59 3 115,500                68,145.00                     

LIVESTOCK 0.89 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 -0.02 -2.25 0.87 17 226,600                196,455.00                  

MANSARD 2.10 2.05 2.05 2.05 2.05 -0.05 -2.38 2.05 12 703,200                1,441,380.00               

MAYBAKER 2.80 2.69 2.69 2.69 2.69 -0.11 -3.93 2.69 9 117,620                316,636.80                  

MEDVIEWAIR 1.66 1.66 0.00 1.73 1 323                         558.79                           

MOBIL 165.00 165.00 0.00 165.72 16 5,488                     909,450.19                  

MRS 27.46 27.46 0.00 28.83 6 22,500                   648,675.00                  

NAHCO 3.72 3.70 3.75 3.69 3.70 -0.02 -0.54 3.70 49 1,223,470             4,527,206.80               

NASCON 15.40 14.63 14.64 14.63 14.63 -0.77 -5.00 14.64 35 653,780                9,572,999.89               

NB 139.75 139.00 140.00 139.00 139.00 -0.75 -0.54 139.07 243 8,904,617             1,238,376,860.57       

NEIMETH 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.58 6 208,900                121,162.00                  

NEM 1.47 1.43 1.43 1.40 1.40 -0.07 -4.76 1.42 11 297,226                420,750.33                  

NESTLE 1250.00 1250.00 0.00 1223.48 48 67,286                   82,323,184.87             

NIGERINS 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 1 1,000                     500.00                           

NPFMCRFBK 1.30 1.30 0.00 1.29 4 30,050                   38,664.50                     

OANDO 5.99 5.99 5.99 5.99 5.99 0.00 0.00 5.99 14 359,154                2,151,332.46               

OKOMUOIL 68.20 68.98 68.20 0.00 67.24 29 184,288                12,392,204.60             

PRESCO 66.00 66.00 0.00 63.39 9 14,470                   917,312.90                  

PRESTIGE 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 1 100                         50.00                             

PZ 22.40 21.35 21.35 20.40 20.40 -2.00 -8.93 20.47 98 1,502,328             30,749,388.63             

REDSTAREX 4.80 5.04 5.04 5.04 5.04 0.24 5.00 5.04 8 200,000                1,008,000.00               

SCOA 3.25 3.25 0.00 3.09 5 865                         2,672.85                       

SEPLAT 495.00 495.00 0.00 488.00 1 5,059                     2,468,792.00               

SKYEBANK 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 10 65,947                   32,973.50                     

SOVRENINS 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 1 100                         50.00                             

STANBIC 42.50 42.50 0.00 41.55 24 118,338                4,916,900.67               

STDINSURE 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 1 1,000                     500.00                           
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STERLNBANK 1.02 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 -0.02 -1.96 1.00 10 703,129                702,513.60                  

TOTAL 230.00 230.00 0.00 232.21 30 45,544                   10,575,858.19             

TRANSCORP 1.37 1.39 1.36 1.33 1.33 -0.04 -2.92 1.34 122 8,524,259             11,436,769.86             

TRANSEXPR 0.77 0.77 0.00 0.74 3 25,000                   18,500.00                     

UACN 19.10 19.10 19.10 18.99 18.99 -0.11 -0.58 18.96 64 2,839,686             53,827,847.30             

UAC-PROP 2.85 2.85 0.00 2.73 9 6,546                     17,838.65                     

UBA 9.55 9.56 9.60 9.52 9.58 0.03 0.31 9.56 182 14,487,661           138,538,426.81          

UBN 6.04 6.06 6.11 6.06 6.11 0.07 1.16 6.07 45 1,624,260             9,864,084.73               

UCAP 3.18 3.24 3.24 3.19 3.20 0.02 0.63 3.21 63 1,019,624             3,274,121.91               

UNILEVER 38.00 36.10 36.10 36.10 36.10 -1.90 -5.00 36.10 72 628,278                22,682,488.47             

UNITYBNK 0.51 0.51 0.53 0.50 0.53 0.02 3.92 0.52 14 867,840                448,663.92                  

UPL 2.80 2.80 0.00 2.66 13 351,150                934,059.00                  

VANLEER 9.09 9.09 0.00 9.33 2 160                         1,492.40                       

VITAFOAM 2.95 2.84 2.88 2.81 2.88 -0.07 -2.37 2.84 29 678,794                1,926,549.73               

WAPCO 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 49.85 92 746,904                37,235,208.43             

WAPIC 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.50 5 27,000                   13,500.00                     

WEMABANK 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 5 55,688                   27,844.00                     

ZENITHBANK 23.68 24.10 24.10 23.94 23.95 0.27 1.14 24.06 328 24,690,242           594,075,606.27          

TOTAL TRANSACTION (89) 3,590       184,247,745        3,324,128,261.64       


